

3rd Post-doctoral Research Conclave (PDRC2020) March 30-31, 2020

Jamia Hamdard, New Delhi proudly announces hosting of the 3rd Post-doctoral Research Conclave (PDRC2020) during March 30 and 31, 2020. The Conclave will be a unique platform for the post-doctoral researchers to showcase their research leads and to network with the community of post-docs of India.

THEMES (not limited to)

- Biological, Chemical and Biomedical Sciences
- Pharmaceutical and Clinical Research
- Communicable and Non-communicable Diseases and their Control
- Environmental Science
- Engineering and Information Technology
- Humanities, Social Sciences and Management

This Conclave is open to Post-PhD (awarded/submitted) researchers and scholars with MD/MS/MDS degree from all Institutions. Scientists and faculty who have recently been awarded PhD degree are also welcome to present their post-Ph.D. research work.

PDRC2020 AWARDS

"Hakeem Abdul Hameed Post-doctoral Research Gold Medal" – The Gold Medal named after the Founder of Jamia Hamdard to the best oral/poster presentation. The winner will be entitled for the complete waiver of registration fee and travel cost reimbursement to the limit of 2AC train fare.

"SAAE Gold Medal for Research on Animal Alternatives" - The Society for Alternatives to Animal Experiments – India Gold Medal to a researcher for research conducted using animal alternatives.

Registration Fee: Rs. 2000 (up to March 20, 2020); **Late and Spot Registration Fee:** Rs. 3000 (after March 21, 2020). Abstract shall be considered after registration for the Conclave. Paid accommodation may be arranged on the basis requests made in advance.

Last date of receipt of Abstract: March 21, 2020.

Details of the Conclave are available at: <u>http://www.jamiahamdard.ac.in/pdrc2020/pdrc.htm</u> Conclave Secretariat e-mail address: <u>3pdrc2020@gmail.com</u>

Welcoming you

Prof. S. Raisuddin Advisor (Research) – Jamia Hamdard Organizing Secretary 3rd Post-doctoral Research Conclave (PDRC2020) Jamia Hamdard , Hamdard Nagar, New Delhi – 110062 Phone: +91 11 26059688 Ext. 5478 E-mail: pdrc2020@gmail.com; sraisuddin@jamiahamdard.ac.in

विज्ञान एवं प्रौधोगिकी विभाग DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY DST-PURSE IndiaAlliance

